
POLICE DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF MAUI

MICHAEL P. VICTORINO
55 MAHALANI STREET

WAILUKU, HAWAII 96793

{80S) 244-6400
FAX (808) 244-6411

June 30,2021

CHIEF OF POLICE
Mr Ll

DEAN M. RICKARD
DEPUTY CHIEF OF POLICE

OUR REFERENCE

YOUR REFERENCE

Honorable Michael P. Viclorino

Mayor, County of Maui

200 South High Street
Wailuku. Hawaii 96793

APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL

Meyer ■■nFor transmittal to: m-r o OI;m o i i iHonorable Alice Lee, Chair
and Members of the Maui County Council
200 South High Street
Wailuku. Havvaii 96793
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Dear Chair Lee and Members:

SUBJECT: NOTIFICATION OF RECEIPT OF FORFEITURED ITEMS

This Department wishes to advise you that in accordance with the provisions of Council
Resolution 90-82. we have received the following item from the Slate Department of the
Attorney General:

Estimated Value: $4,723.002002 Toyota 4 Runner
Equitable Share; AG# 20-04383; MPD# 19-048648

We intend to use these funds for law enforcement purposes. You will be informed of any
expenditures using forfeiture funds.

Sincerely.

DEAN M. RICKARD
Acting Chief of Police

cc: Vice Forfeiture
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DAVJD Y. IGE
GOVERNOR

CLARE E. CONNORS
ATTORNEY GENERAL

DANA 0. VIOLA
FIRST OEPinV ATTORNEY GENERALSTATE OF HAWAII

DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
425 Queen Street

Honolulu. Hawaii 96813
(808) 586-1500

January 8,2021

The Honorable Tivoli S. Faaumu
Chief of Police

Maui Police Department
55 Mahalani Street

Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

SUBJECT: Approval of Request for Forfeited Property
AG# 20-04383 / 21-00438 (request)
2002 Toyota 4Runner SR5 4 door SUV (Est. Val. $4,723.00)

VIN; JT3GN86R020233713

MPD# 19-002139

Lie No. NZ-044

Dear Chief Faaumu,

Your request to acquire ownership of the forfeited property described in your attached
letter dated October 1, 2020 and received in our office on October 8, 2020, is approved. In
accordance with section 712A-16(3), Hawaii Revised Statutes, this equipment must be used for
law enforcement purposes.

Each requesting agency will be responsible for any service fees, connection fees and any
other expenses incurred as a result of the transfer, ownership, maintenance, destruction or use of
this equipment.

A copy of this approval letter will be sent to the requestor. Sergeant Miguel Munoz of the
Vice Division, Asset Forfeiture. If you have any questions, please contact Kem K. Nishioka,
Asset Forfeiture Program Manager @ 586-1383.

Very truly yours,

02-
Michael S. Vincent

Supervising Deputy Attorney General

cc: Sergeant Miguel Munoz



POLICE DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF MAUI

TIVOLI S. FAAUMU
CHIEF OF POLICE

MICHAEL P. ViCTORlNO
MAYOR 55 MAHAUNI STREET

WAILUKU, HAWAII 96793

(808) 244-6400
FAX (808) 244-6411

OUR REFERENCE DEAN M. RICKARD
DEPUTY CHIEF OF POLICE

YOUR REFERENCE

October 1,2020
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■>Ms. Clare E. Connors
Attorney General
Department of the Attorney General
Criminal Justice Division
425 Queen Street
Honolulu. Hawaii 96813
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Mr. Donald S. Guzman
Prosecuting Attorney
Department of the Prosecuting Attorney
County of Maui
150 South High Street
Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

o
era

I  ■ Cl
C7D i<—>

● . -m
oi 3

>Request for Forfeited Property
AG #20-04383, MPD Report #19-048648

Subject:

Dear Ms. Conner and Mr. Guzman:

In accordance with Section 712A-16, Hawaii Revised Statutes, the Maui Police
Department requests the acquisition of the following property:

One (1) 2002 Toyota 4 Runner, Hawaii License Plate NZ044
VIN JT3GN86R020233713, Registered Owner Lopeti Tuua
(Estimated Value: $4,723.00)

*  '

The following property will be used for law enforcement efforts utilized by ^e M^i
Police Department to assist in the investigations of various criminal investigation(^^J^
understand the Maui Police Department will be held responsible for any e:^t)ense§;^
incurred as a result of the transfer or use of this item.
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Ms. Clare E. Connors &
Mr. Donald Guzman
October 1, 2020
Page 2

Should you require further information, please contact Sergeant Lance Kaupalolo,
Vice Division - Asset Forfeiture Section, at (808) 244-6462.

Very truly yours,

MUTIVOLI S. FA
Chief of Polio

REQUEST FOR FORFEITED PROPERTY

Acknowledged and Approved:

TIVOLI S. FAAUMU
Chief of Poli^, County of Maui

ate & Time
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ir\ Date & TimeDONALD S. GUZMAN

Prosecuting Attorney, County of Maui
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Date & TimeKERN K. NISHIOKA

Asset Forfeiture Program Manager

MtCHAEL 5. VINCENT
Supervising Deputy Attorney General

Date & Time
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Attorney General

Date & Time
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